-+ susonon 91ALE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

_ Corporate Ofﬁce
Operations (PLG) Departnient,

No.P5/160(13)/2009-0PD(P) Muslmabad ‘Hyder abad-20

'CIRCULARNO. 15/ 20_1040PD(?$;'.DT. 06.042010.

Sub: . FARES - RATIONALISATION OF FARES - of city buses in
‘respect of all City: Ordmal‘y, ‘Meétro. Express and Metro
Deluxe servxceh opératihg in the Corporation - Reg.
Ref: 1) This Office Clrcular No.2/2010- OPD(P) dt.06.01.2010.
2) This office lettér even no dated "07.01.2010.

3) G.0. Ms. No. 04 TR&B(Tr 11) DeptDt 08.01.2010.
| AR -.'000:"

Corporatlon 1ssued circular msthtlons to the units -vide reference 1st
cited for revision of fares of all types of’ services w.e.f.06/07.01.2010. However
owing to representations from ;varlous cross sections of people, print and
electronic media , the Government vide G.O. 3rd cited: reduced the minimum

fares of City Ordinary, Pallevelugu and Express type services to which effect
instructions were also 1ssued to the umts vide letter 2nd cnted

Despite of reduction in Mxmmum fare from Rs 5/ to Rs.4/- for first two
stages in Clty Ordinary services, many representations have been received for
reduction in other fare stages. also in all types of city services, since charging
more than the travel distance. by keepmg one slab fare from 6 to 12 Kms, 14 to
20 Kms, 22 to 28 Kms is not rational. Further there is also scope for reisstie of
tickets by conductors and rec1rcu1atlon with in passenger themselves.

Takmg all the above factors into view, ‘a’ study to asses the impact of
fare hike in city services of all buses.was conducted by committees constituted

at zonal level for rationalization of city passenger fares in respect of City
ordinary, Metro Express and Metro. Deluxe serv1ces

After thorough dehberauons and market surveys undcrtaken by Zonal
Executive Directors with: the concurrence. of Financial advisor, it is
decided to rationalize the Bus’ fares in tespect of City Ordinary, Metro
Express and Metro Deluxe servicesgh Greater Hyderabad, Vishakapatnam,
Vijayawada and Warangal as show,g below in order to facilitate the city

commuters with reasonable fares #nd to avoid deflection to other modes
of transport. :



FARE STRUCTURE OF

. M. EXPRESS & I\/I DELUXE SERVICES
Distance

CITY ORDINARY,

(Inm,
I<nj1"s)

Stages

CITY

ORDINARY

M]:TRO

EXPRESS

METRO
DELUXE

5
<

- 4.00 |

7.00
8.00

6
s

10 -
12

8.00

9.00
9.00

7.00

- 7.00

10.00
10.00

14
16
18
20

_\oooxloxmp_mm_e:

-
o -

49'00
' 9.00

11.00

11.00

12.00 |
12.00 |

©°10.00 |-
__10.00_

}-’*.112.‘00 o
12.00

13.00

_13.00

22
24
26
28

e
.

Mo
@ N

12.00 |

12.00

15.00
15.00

16.00

)._\
N

13.00 '

_13.00

'16.00

16.00
17.00

30
32
34

bR R
SER

15.00

- 18.00

- 16.00 [7"19.00

17.00

|.20.00

21.00

B 6.0 0.‘.

36

|40

38

NOH
O 0

H.
04|

.~ 19.00 |

19, 00 -
‘__'221 oo;_;«-..

21.00
23.00

%3 oo | -

i

“30.00 |

vy oo[‘i'i'_ .

'24.00

22.00 "

' 24.00

TICKET SYSTEM FOR. CITY SERVICES The exxstmg stage structule

of 2 KMs will continue. The Iollong are the basm tlckets in reSpecL of C1Ly !
Suburban services. ‘ . ,

BASIC TlCKE’l S

Rs.4.00 RsSOO RSGOO Rs700

Rs 8. 00,

R$.9.00,Rs:10.00,

Rs.11.00 Rs:12. 00, Rs.13. 00, Rs.15.00 Rs.16. 00,Rs.17.00, Rs 18.00,
Rs.19.00, Rs. 20 00 Rs.21.00, Rs. 22 00, Rs. 23 00 Rs 24 00.




- -

As the ticket denominations 'R§.5.00, Rs.6.00, Rs.8.00, Rs.11.00,
Rs.15.00 Rs.18.00 and Rs.23.00 are not readily available with the

depots, it is decided to permit the following combination till such time
the stock is procured from Central Stores, Miyapur.

o 8 st 0 e o 8 00 R o e R O O 8 8 o e 2 O e

Ticket Denomination Combination
. Rs.5.00 - _ Rs.4.00 + Rs.1.00 LT
Rs.6.00 Rs.4.00 + Rs.2,00LT
Rs.8.00 Rs.4.00 + Rs.4.00
Rs.11.00 ' Rs.7.00 + Rs.4..00
. . Rs.15.00 Rs.11.00+ Rs.4.00
- Rs.18.00 _ Rs.17.00+ Rs.1.00 LT
Rs.23.00 - Rs.19.00+ Rs.4.00

The proposed fares will be effective from 00.00 Hrs of the
intervening night of 06/07-04-2010.

All the Unit Officers of the City Depots are hereby directed to tak‘e

immediate action to prepare MTD 141 Cards and Fare-Tables for
each service in accordance with these instructions. -

W

‘ ) VICE- CHAIRMAN &
. ) o MANAGING DIRECTOR
To :

All Executive Directors/FA/CAOQO,
Regional Managers, '
DVMs ,Dy.CTMs and

Depot Managers, for information & n/action.

: Principal Secretary to Govt TR& B Dept for favour of information.
: Transport Commissioner for favour information.

Director of Vigilance and Security " for information

_CE(IT} for information with an advis#to carry out necessary software
Modification for over stamping and%or obsolete of the tickets.

: Controller- of Stores/ Miyapur, APSRTC for information with an advise to

issue instructions immediately to print the basic tickets as shown
above for City type services

CC to: All Principals of ZSTCs.
CC to: ATM (Enforcement), In-charge of all Squads.

CC to
CC to
CC to:
CC to:

CC to



